## teleborsa //

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1928-33-2023

Data/Ora Ricezione 13 Marzo 2023 11:08:08

**Euronext Milan** 

Societa' : BANCO BPM

Identificativo : 173342

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : BANCOBPMN09 - Marconi

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 13 Marzo 2023 11:08:08

Data/Ora Inizio : 13 Marzo 2023 11:08:09

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Banco BPM commits to zero net emissions

by 2050 by joining the Net-Zero Banking

Alliance

## Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Banco BPM commits to zero net emissions by 2050 by joining the Net-Zero Banking Alliance

Milan, 13 March 2023 - Banco BPM joins the Net-Zero Banking Alliance (NZBA), the initiative promoted by the United Nations to accelerate the sustainable transition of the banking system through the commitment of participants to align their credit and investment portfolios with the achievement of net-zero emissions by 2050, in line with the targets set by the Paris Climate Agreement.

Joining the Alliance is part of the stated objectives of the Strategic Plan 2021-2024 and, for Banco BPM, already a supporter of the "Task Force on Climate-Related Financial Disclosure", it represents another important step in the fight against climate change, in addition to its other commitments, which include, in addition to zeroing its net Scope 1 and 2 emissions, supporting companies operating in emissive sectors to make the investments necessary for the transition.

Adherence to the NZBA comes after a careful analysis and evaluation, which led to the identification of 5 priority sectors (oil & gas, power generation, cement, automotive, coal) for target communication 18 months after accession<sup>1</sup>.

**Giuseppe Castagna, CEO of Banco BPM** said: "We intend to continue determinedly in the process of transitioning to a low-emission and environmentally friendly economy. Improving our direct and indirect impact on the environment means for us to take a further qualitative leap forward and help build, together with our customers, a new model of economic development that is finally sustainable".

Contacts:

Investor Relations
Roberto Peronaglio
+39 0294772108
investor.relations@bancobpm.it

Communication
Matteo Cidda
+39 02 77 00 7438
matteo.cidda@bancobpm.it

Press Office
Monica Provini
+39 02 77 00 3515
monica.provini@bancobpm.it

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> It should be noted that, again as part of the Strategic Plan 2021-2024, with reference to the coal sector (hard coal mining, manufacturing of coal-fired blast furnace products, and coal-fired power generation), Banco BPM has already committed to a gradual run-off of existing exposures.

Fine Comunicato r	1.1928-33
-------------------	-----------

Numero di Pagine: 3